Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WALLACE WINN
VS,

Case Number

DAVID EVANS 2012CV392
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY MEMOQ CHK # DERIT CREDIT
032072013 Advanee Feu Advanee Fec Cash $0.00  $1.500.00
0320:2083  Adverlising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00 $0.00
032002013 Advertising Sale Bills & Copies 517.50 50.00
O3204M3 Crying Sale f10.00 50.00
(37202003 Docketing $15.00 $0.00
03/20:2013  Lewy $15.00 $0.00
032072003 Maling Costs $42.00 S0.00
03202013 Posting andbill f15.00 $0.00
37202013 Press Enterprise Ine. $3.336.90 $0.00
U32072013  Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed 510,00 50.00
032062013 Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00 $0.00
03720024113 Web Posting $100.00 $0.00
05292013 Service $225,00 S0.00
057292013 Levy $20.00 $0.00
0S/2%2013 Service Miteage $16.00 $0.00
05/29:2003  Posting Hundhill $10.00 $0.00
US292013  Crying Sale S15.00 $0.00
082942013 Copics $7.50 $0.00
05/29/2013  Notary Fee $10.00 $0.00
US29:2613  Tax Claim Search $5.00 $0.00
43292013 Surcharae $160.00 $0.00
$4,094.90  $1,500.00
[ TOTAL BALANCE: $(2,594.90) |

Printed: 10/9/2013 9:26
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
r Plaintiff Defendant 1
WALLACE WINN Vs, DAVID EVANS
L. _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, October 9, 2013
LAURINDA J VOELCKER . .
Writ of Execution No. : 2012CV392
105 EAST MARKET STREET orEX n e
DANVILLE, PA 17821 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,500.00
Location of the real estate: 1327 MILLVILLE ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $42.00
Fasting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $3.336.90
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Dead $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Farm $25.00
YWeb Posting $100.00
Service $225.00
Levy $20.00
Service Milsage $16.00
Posting Handbill $10.00
Crying Sale $15.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $7.50
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $160.00
Total Sheriff Costs $4,254.90
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $58.00
Total Distribution Costs $56.00
Grand Total: $4,310.90

Sheriffs poundage cost witl be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bioomsburg, Pennsy]\{ani_a__, 178_15, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff
WALLACE WINN
L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
LAURINDA J VOELCKER
105 EAST MARKET STREET
DANVILLE, PA 17821

VS,

Defendant
DAVID EVANS

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Location of the real estate: 1327 MILLVILLE RCAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale {Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Fress Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriffs Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Levy

Service Mileage

Posting Handhill

Crying Sale

Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Tax Claim Search

Surcharge

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Distribution Costs

Grand Total:

=

_
Wednesday, Qctober 8, 2013

Writ of Execution No. : 2012CV392
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,500.00

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$42.00
$15.00
$3,336.90
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$225.00
$20.00
$18.00
$10.00
$15.00
$25.00
$7.50
$10.00
$5.00
$160.00

$4,254.90

$56.00
$56.00

$4,310.90

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Shetiffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, {(570) 389-5622, (570)-388-5625 (fax)



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHLERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

lf{;’-’?/ f{?ce., ) a 1 B Vs E’?i-f'ﬂ/;. Sans
NO._ 0-3¢)3 _ED NO.  FPH - F D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: 34 i y [0 P
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: S
[LESS DEPOSIT: $ .
DOWN PAYMENT: S

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




FROM Service TO:3895625 07/17/2013 08:33:31 #653 P.001/001

17 East Mahoning Strect
DANVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA, [ 7821
Femail: luwycrgnvioifice. net
www, vIofTice, nel

TELEPAONE [S70] 275-9106
TELEFAX [57] 275-9272

July 11, 2013
SENT VIA FAX 389- 5625
Sheriff Timothy T. Chambertain
Sheriil™s Office
Columbia County Courthouse
P.Q. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RL: Wallace Winn v. David Evans
No. 20112CVv392

Dcar Sheriff Chamberlain:

This letter will serve as my request to stay (he Sheriff™s Sale in the above matter to
October, 2013 as Mr. Evans has filed for bankrupicy,

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.
Sincerely,

Laurinda J. Voelcker, Esquire™

cc: Wallace Winn

Licensed in PA, NT, and N+



MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:;
DENISE D OTTAVIANI

116 FROSTY VALLEY RD
BLOCMSBURG, PA 17815

DESCRIBTIGH

RATE

TAXPAYER COPY

E AMOUNT [T0% PENALTY

Real Estarte

HOURS JULY & AUGUST
TU & TH 1PM - EpM
OCT 24, 29 § 31 1pM-épM

PHONE 570-784-9310

M

A EVANS DAVID L
H nomoxppp
b

BLOCMSBURG PA 17815

H

£y

*39,7000
T, 39
Q -

724.04 738.82 gl2.70

T 31

SCHOOL PENALTY @ 10%

FROPERTY DESCRIPTION

FARCEL 18 03 02204000

ACCT.

16651 -

1327 MILLVILLE REG
UILBING
&.41 ACRES

TAXES BECOME
DELINQUENT 120

DAYS AFTER m?ﬂzm\..
i

1141G. a0
7200.00

NAME & ADDRESS CCRRECTIONS REQUESTED,




EVITCC P LAWY (g o o

WALLACE WINN, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.
VS. . CIVIL ACTION - LAW

DAVID EVANS, individually, and ;

t/a/d/b/a DAVE EVANS & SONS : / ANE I PRI
DISPOSAL SERVICE a/k/a DAVE A
EVANS DISPOSAL SERVICE, its

suceessors and/or assigns, :

Defendants : NO. 2012-CV-392

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAI PROPERTY

TO: David Evans, individually, and t/a/d/b/a/ Dave Evans & Sons Disposal Service a/k/a Dave
Evans Disposal Service its successors and/or assigns, Defendants.

Your Real Estate and personal property at 1327 Millville Road, Bloomsburg, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, 17815 and 289 Arbutus Park Road, Bloomsburg, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on criie_ 5 ( s

7

.
(date) at 700 A0 (time) at the Columbia County Ceurthouse, Bloomsburg,

-k

Pennsylvania to enforce the court judgment of $458,914.06, obtained by the judgment creditor () ¢ st f_/ o

against you. —

%’fk. M@.&u.@/(ctt'w—-- )
. . i
z /507% AL 3 '“/74}({_-‘_’5 Hre Ruof Zfﬂf
Evans, Dayid L | |
1327 plill e ,Qoﬂ} ’5-{5’0”"5&“"3
/'P(‘mh?et 4 /R -03-032 - @% 080
L Ar3 3 ) ) ‘
¥ Qf;;%.?f: a @(}7@/ ¢% 7%,3 /Z?QL\(-]/( GMM(? /7‘5&;)1&/;,}9 7LM ;&mx_’,@% /D L/@:M,L
&N 5’// )=

éfm@&aﬂc/?s &«66797 % Vs KB =3 5céab4 /Oﬂlbuf;/"?L 7////3
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FROM Service TO:6703805625 07/09/77M3 17:00:42 #5623 P.001 /008

ne\/Oelcker

2 LAW OFFICE

ol

17 EAST MAHONING STREET
DANVILLE, PA 17821
TELEPHONE {570} 275-9100
FAX {570) 275-9272
Email: lawyer@vloffice.net
www.vloffice.net

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

T0: FROM:
Sheriff Chamberlain Laurinda Voelcker, Esquire
COMPANY: DATE:
Columbia County Sheriff's Office 77972013
FAX NUMBER: TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER,
(570) 389-5625 6
PHONE NUMBER SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER:
RE: YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER:
Winn/Evan’s Sheriff's Sale
(0 URGENT 3 FOR REVIEW O PLEASE COMMENT '] PLEASE REPLY (1 PLEASE RECYCLE
NOTES/COMMENTS:
Dear Sheriff Chamberlain,

Please see the following documents for your information. It looks as if
tomorrow’s sale will not be taking place.

) rr:.:’\\"‘ S _r.'-..-'."..l
P }\f £
-

s \1 7
i A 3 - i




FROM:Service TO:5703885626 07/09/2013 17:00:48 #5623 P.002/006

Repeat-PAMB, FeeDue BK, PinDue, NoCredList, 521, CCDue, FMDueD

U.S. Bankruptey Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania (Wilkes-Barre)
Bankruptcy Petition #: 5:13-bk-03536

Assigned to;
Chapler 13
Volumary
Asset

Debtor

David L. Evans

289 Arbutus Rd
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
COLUMBIA-PA

Date filed: 07/09/2013

represented by Carol Weiss Baltimore

10 Fast Sowth Street, Sute I3
Wikes-Barre, PA 18701-2325
570 822-1959

lFax : 570 822-7019

SSN / ITIN: xxx-xx-4859 Crmail: bandicotiiaal. com
dba Dave Evans Disposal

Asst. U.S. Trustee

United States Trustee

228 Walt Street, Surte 1190
Harrisburg, PA 17101

717 221-4515

Filing Date # Docket Text

1 Chapter 13 Voluntaty Petition . Filing fee due in the amount of $

(3 pes) | 281.00 Fiked by Carol Weiss Baltimore on behall o1 David 1. Hvans.
07/09/2013 {Balimore, Carol) {(Entered: 07/09/2013)

2 Centiticate o1 Credit Counseling Filed by Carol Weiss Baltimore on

(1 pg) hehall of David L Evans (RE: related document{s ). (Baltmore,
07/09/2013 Carol) (Entered: 07/09/2013)

3 Motion to Uxtend Automatic Stay Filed by Carol Weiss Baltimore on
(F7/09/2013 (3 pes) | behalf ol David |, Fvans. (Baltimore, Carol) {Entered: 07/09/201 3)




FROM ‘Service TO:5703895625 07/08/7013 17:00:567 #523 P.003/006

... 'ACER Service Center

... Lransaction Receipt =~

L o3 asoxes ]
Client
S Code:  { i o
| 5:13-bk-03536 Fil or En(: filed Doc From:
Dockelt Seacch [0 1Doc To: 99999996 Term: inchuded
Report Criteria|[Fornmat: htmi Page counts lor

Jidocumentssincluded ]
]

Deseriplion:

{E——— S
[Biliahie i

i |
(Pages: L

Cost: 0.10




FROM Service TO:65703805626 07/00/°013 17:01:03 #523 P.004./0086

QMg Orly

2-Flvyy, g, [UBI5-005-2324; - Forma

=

TPt

31 (Official Form 1) (12/11)

United States Bankruptcy Court
Middlc District of Pennsylvania

Voluntary Petition

Wi of Pebwos fau ioadividial, emter Tast, Frse, Middley;

Evansg, David L

Mo ol faim Dbt 15povse] {Las, Fiest, Midadle):

AN Diher Names gsed by the Thohior i the i & yeses
Vinciude married. maiden, and sy vamge )
dba Dave Evans Disposal

Al Chhgr Numes used by Uhe Jaing Deblor i ihe fast B vears
Bnchuds maried, waiden, and vade namest:

Fawst fow digets o Mo Sew, or ladividual-Taxpayer L1 (1TIN) AComplae GIN
Hil Moty than ane, stake all) 4854

Lase fer digits of Sov. See. o Gadividusl-Taxpaye 0% (TFINY Compicie Fin
(if muore thany one, stale sib):

Street Address of Debtior (N, & Sireet, Uiy, Stade & Zip Code)
289 Arbutus Rd
Bloomsburg, PA

r{l PO 17815

Shevatl Addifress o Toind Ticion (No S Steees, Cuy, Sate & Zip Code)

| ZPCODE

ety of Residonce of of the Frinapd Plive of Husiness
Columbia

Ly af Residence or o e Peiinipal Place of Busmess:

Mailing Address of Tebive (0 diFerent from strect address)

A0DE

Ml Adidress of doint Debtor (F different lrom sieeet address )

[ zecom:

Location o’ Principa) Assets of Business Tielaa Gfadiifecent Tron streel adilress v )

[Cawcont:

Type of Behiur
(Forw of Organization)
Hoheok e hox )
m’imhvldimi Linlucdes Jaion Pebtorsd
Koo Povhidie 1) o page F of dhus fomis
[ Curpomstan fiscludes ULC am) L)
[ Poanership
D COther {1 debiar is ol aae o the above eniitics.
elicek this fox and stae e of endidy bolow,)

LS. L& sy
O Ratisnad
] Siwckbroker
D ommeadiny Hroker
i) Clening Hank
e e £ 1 0they

Chaprer 15 eldor

oy of debior™s center ol mian interesds

Kach voultiy 10 wiiich i forengn peaeedinng hy,
regarding, or againkg dehiar s peniding:

Sytuare nf Husiness
{tCheck ape hox.)
[] Health Care Business
] Smpte Asxet Real Fxime us delined in 11

‘l'ul-l-'.:ﬂﬁpi Enity
L Teek T, BT appdicable)
[LATocbanr iy a uix-exenpt wrganiaton unger
Title 26 of tle Unsted States Conde (e
Internat Bevenue £laile).

Chapier of Bankruptcy Code Under Which
the Fetltbon iy Filed (Check ane box)
] Chapter 7 {1 Chaplee 15 Petition far
[} Chaprer s Recogition o' a Fovergn
1 Chagter 11 Main Provecdmy
O Cragiey 12 Chapter 15 Petitiom for
LChagler |3 Recngnition of a Foreign
Nonmuint Procecdany

Natore of Debix
FCheck one b )
[;H Thehts are prinsarily cansumer (O Mebrs wie primanty

debts, gedined in 114 8. Buxiness dobus.

B VT ERE s “iaetioreal by wn

nddividual primarity lor a

persuial, femily. or Nowse-

frold propse. ™

Flling Fee 1Check one bix}
MF\I” Filing Foo atliched

[ Filing Fee to be paud a0 mistalments (Apphisalidc e individusls
analy). Must alach sigred applicataon for the gouri's
cansiceration cortitying that the debtor 15 orible 1o py foc
exeeph m insallments. #ole JEINEY. See O cial Form A,

Check i

T dang e wabvier meguiestedd { Applicable to chapier 7 individoals
anly). Must asiach signed application fur the court' s
cansideration, See (4Ticial Foven 33

Check all applicable buavs:

(7] A plan is heing filed with this petiton

O Acceptitnaes ol the plan were solicilod prepetition From one of mace clisses ol coaditars, il
sccoribince with 1V VSC 5 1 1260h).

Chupier {1 Delitors

Cheek ong bns:

] Wrehtar is a smalt busmess debtor s defined oa 1RSSO § 301(S1D).
(7] rehierr is ani a sinadl husiness deblor us defined 1 1 150

LRLITERTIS IR

D Drobinr’s g regale noncotagent ligutaied Jdebns teachinding debis owed tn insiders or adDliates b e 1osn
T Ahan 2 MM animint sigiet e addfuestinest an S804 g vty dEee Tt v edion).

Suatistical/Adminktrative informuation

distrilirion 1o unseenred creditors.

Ml'khtur estinvales thad funds will be avirlable for disivibution b wisecused creditaes.
LT Dxebten estmmirkas dusn, atter oy exempt propedty is exeluded aod sdminisiritive expeises paid, theee will B o funds wasihle Cor

TS SPALT 5 0R
COURT VST ONLY

Estimared Mumber of Crednors

5} O

] (N O O

. a &

Mg FAEHET da RVHURIT b BSHL00E v 51O to L0000 003
SE0000 S106.000  S500.004  $1 million 510 madleon o0 550 mrulhisn

i-49 S99 R 200594 FO0- 3K 1401 - 25.001- S04 tiver
LJULE ] 16,0876 25 W SN 100504040 {121} (M)

Lstimailed Asseis

) a 0l £ W 0 a 0 0 M

b U AUSLERE ST
b 211 IS | PRTTE

p-RREERTIE PRI T
10 500 million

MM More than
e 5} bitkion %1 billasn

Eatmated Liabilitics

o FHLM e STO00T a0 5001 1o $1 000000 1 B 100000

R50.000 $100400 85004500 3 milliop %14 million o $ 51 il

) M M | o Ol .
£50.000,000 11
F N i tiom

i i O
SO0 B0 XSNLOMN 000 More than
w K50 milion 1w $1 bitlion  §1 billion

Case 5:13-bk-03536 Doc 1 Filed 07/09/13 Entered 07/09/13 14:13:48 Desc Main

Docurment

Page 1 of 3




FROM:Service TO:56703805625 07/09/201317:01:17 #623 P.005 /008

LA EIFlag e 30098620245+ Ferrs Saftwars Ordy

Bl (Qilcial Form 1) (12/11)

Payge 2

Voluntacy Petition

(This pasgre must be completed and filed i everv case)

Nape ol { Jehord \]
Evans, David L

AN Prior Bankruptcy Case Filed Within Last 8 Vears (1 morc than owo. ataeh adelitional slveet)

Lucudion
Where Filed Middle District Of Pa

Case Namber;
5-12-5212

{date Fijed:
9512012

Luacaiion
Where Filed:NJA

Camt Ml

e Filed:

Pending Bankruptey Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or

Affiliate of this Debtar (({ more than ong, attach additional sheet)

MNairie af [hebior:
Nane

Case Number,

e Filed:

TYisteiel:

Relationship:

Suddpe:

Exhibiit A
{To be completed € debtar i required o file periodic reports (6.2, Torms
FOK wral 1 QQp witly the Seeuritics and bxehange Commission pursuant to
Section 13 or 15(d) of the Soenrities Fxchange Act of 1934 und is
requestiny relict ander clisprer 113

C1 VFxhibit A s atiached and made a pact of this petition,

Exhibit B
('Fa be completed if deboe is an individual
whase delits are primarily consumer debus. )

Lo e aiurney for the petidinaer numed in the furepoing potition, declace
thal { have informigd the petitioner Y (he or shel nay procecd under
chapuer 70 11 120 o0 13 of ntle 81, Tnited States Code, and Tuve
explained the reliel avaitable under each sueh chapter. | lurther centify
that Cateliveredd tr the deblor the aotice requiced by 11 U.S.0 § 342¢h).

X /s/ Carol W. Baltimore

Sapmntain aF Adkoroey for 1ehias g

... 1109113

Exhibit C
Pines the debior own or huve passession of any propery Ut pases ar s alleged (o pose a theeat ol immainent and dentifiable Tpom 1o
ar salety?
) Yes and Exhilin Cis attagded and seade 2 part of tsis petition.
]v‘r ey

pubhe health

Exhibit 1
i he complated hy every mdividuad deblov. [ a juint petidion is filed. each spouse muss eomplate and attach a separaie Exhibit D)

@ Exhibit 1 completed und signed by the deblor is astached wnd made a part of this petision.
i this 15 1 joint petition:

O Exhibit Ir adso completed and signed by the joini dehtor is stuched a made a it ol this petitivi,

Information Regarding the Debitvr - Venue
{Check any applicable hox.)
preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 150 days than in any other District.
7] There is a bunkrupicy vuve concerping deblars alliliae, penerat pariner, or partacship pemding o this THstrier,
]

in this Distrivt, ar the interests of the parties witl be sevved in regard to the relicf sought in this Districl

el Dehior fus heen domiciled o Tus had a residence. principaf place of husiness, or pringi pal assets in this District for §50 Jays immediarely

Plebroe i wdihtar dn s forcign procecding and has its principal place of lusingss ar principal assets m the United Staes in this Disteict,
at lag no principal place of business ac assels in the United Swates bot is a defondant in an action or procecdg (ina Gedeval or stale couit]

Certification by a Debtor Wiio Resides as a Tenaat of Residential Property
{Check all spplicable Doxes)
Landlord has 2 judpment agsinst the debior for possession uf debior’s residence, (I bax checked, camplete the followisg )

~ (Nume of landlord that ohlained judgment)

Uhe entive manctary detandl hal gave rise 1o the judgment, fise possessaon, sfler dhe udpment for possesgion was entered, inid

tijing ot the petition.

Pebtor cenifies that hersshe bas servedd the Landlord with this certilicaton (V180§ 36200

Reblor claims thist uadec applicablc aorbankruptey aw, there ere cireums lunces snder which the debtor would e permitied 10 cure

Debior by included in this petition tie deposit with the coutl o any rent thut would become duc during the 30-day period afier the

Case 5:13-bk-03536 Doc 1l Filed 07/09/13 Entered 07/09/13 14:13:48 Desc Main

Document  Page 2 of 3



FROM:Seivice TO:6703805625 07/09/7%13 17.01.28 #5623 P.008/006

Ay

o

«Farme Sofaae

128

E1933- 2612 EZF e, ler. £1-503-098-

BI 1Official Form §) {12/11)

Page 3

Voluntary Petition

Namie of Deblor(s):
Evans, David I.

Signaturcy

Signuture(s) of Debtor (s} (Individualidolnt)

T declare under penadty of perjury that the information pravided in Lhis
petivion is Wue and cerect.

[ petitiuner 15 an ndividual whase dohis are pricvarily consumer debits
and has chnsen to (Tle wmber Chapter 7] T am gware that [ iy proceed
under chapter 7,11, 12 0r 13 of titke 0. United States Code, undersiand
the relicUpvilalie uhder cach such chapter. onrd choose 10 procecd under
chapier 7,

(1 ne mtsoracy represents me and oo bankruptey petition prepares signg
the petition] 1 Have obtained and read the notice reqiired Ty 13 U088
342(L).

I ecquest relief in gecondance willy 1he ehapter of title 11, United Stutes
Cude, specitied inthis petition,

X /s/ David L Evansg
Sipmanste of Db
Signdsdrc ol Jant fhehiar
(570) 3366114

Tetephine Numsber (0 o0t ¢ \r.:s:mm.:;i.i"‘;';;:|.o'.;'-;-..3.-.}.-.-......--....

July 9, 2013

e

Nignature of a Foreipgn Representafive

1 declare under peally of periury that the informatinn providod oy s
peition is e and correet, that § am the forcipn representutive of i deblor
in u fareign proceeding, and that | am authorized o Ble this petition.
{Cheek voly dive bow.}

(1t vequest relict in accordanee with chapler 15 of e 1, United
Siates Code. Cedtiflied copies of she docoments required by 10180
%1515 are untuched.

Farsuaint 1 1T US.C§ 1511, request selief in secardance with the
chapler of e 11 specificd 1o this paiition A cectiticd copy of the
order granting eccognitioa of the treiga main proceeding is sttached.

O

S al’

i

RN LRV T

Printed Mame ol Favemn G omestiiative

i?;llc .

Signature of Adtorney*

Saaline o Atloeiwy Tor Pullonsg

Caral W, Baltimore 77469

Law Office of Carol Baltimors

480 PIERCE ST, STE 480
KINGSTON, PA 18701

{570) 2831626 Fax: {570) 2087-2797
BandicotB@aol.com

July 9, 2013

e '
Ta g cass mowiich § 7ORBKANTIT applics. this sigiaduee adso vonstinies u
cortification that the alloricy b nas knowldedge after an inguiry dust the
infrmation i the sehedales w incoraeen,

Sigpature of Debtor (Corporatiun/Fartnership)

tdeclare under penalty of perjucy thas the information provided 10 this
pevitica is uue wnd vorrect, and thit | have been autharized 10 file this
petition an behall ol e dobiase,

The debror requests rchiet in accordance with the chapier of tide 11,
Linited Srates Code, specificd in this petition,

X

N o Asthariaed Jodivivdudd

Fromed Nuammie of Awthorized individua

e ol A wihorized Bndividual

D

Nigasture of Non-Atorney Petittun Preparer

I deciare under penafly of petjary thit: 13 T wmn a buankaptey potition
preparer as defioed in 1T USO8 Lk )T prepared Lhis docement fon
compensation and have provided the debior with o copy ofthis dooinmen
and the notiees and information required under 11 (LK 4§ 110Qih),
LHKB) and 3420bY. and 3)if rules or guidelnes have boen promadgsl
puistant to T USC § 11ih) setiing a maximum foe Gy soivices
chargeable by bankrupley pention preparers, | have given the debror
natice of the muximum amount betore preparing any docwment for likin i
for u debtor or sccepting any fee from the debtor, as requiced in it
sectivn, Offeciul Fonn 19 is attached.

[Ny !I.my -:I']imlkr.\.l-:;i;.y I'etitiosn T‘.r:l"\'.\l'l:l'. .

gn»\, b 1111!)‘““\'1."1"'1lu. ' 'r"r'i' Ii-v.c.hl'.t.tl'l.k.n..liﬁc_\' flchlum pr\.p.m.' r|~nt;1:f|-:|n|1va11|].;l_su S
Sewnl Sevwriy tundrer of tie wilicer, principil, respoansibite pengin e o o e
hankrupicy g prepanes | Ragond By 1 N 41510}

X

Higariy

iJ:H;\‘
Signature of Bankropicy Petithon repacer or oflicer, T, respeos hie
person. ar parner whese social secudity pamben s provadal shoeve.

Natiex and Socirl-Secwriny aumhens of 01 other individuils whe proparsd o
assisted in prepiring this documen! aniess the haokrupley petitisen frepr ix
o ind v al:

IMavwre thin v peraon prepared this document. autach addi Lzl s,
candanivmg to the appropriste official form for each PErSeO,

A BRI BEHOR Preparer v fisdiee (0 omply with dhe provisious af titc §}
vandd the Federad Rutes of Atikruprc o Procedure mur risol i Jinea or
ERIISOUmEHE 8 haah JEELSC 8 H 0 1S § 13k

Case 5.13-bk-03536 Doac 1 Filed 07/09/13 Entered 07/09/13 14:13:48 Desc Main

Document

Page 2 of 3



Law Offices

' of
CAROL WEISS BALTIMORE

Carol W. Baltimore Suite B., 10 E. Son, Street
: Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701-2325

(570) 522-19%0
FAX (870) 822-7019

DATE: -/7’ / /3

/
TO: CO/W?’K C”’% Tarx (Ltin. Blinua,
ATPAXNO. S, 389- Slay
FROM: CAROL W. BALTIMORE, B3,
AT FAX No, (570) 822.7019 o

| MQSAGE:FJ&W e bt ol 2dodSed
b Suty, 16,405 '

* WE ARE SENDING yop ™~ PAGES
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United States Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Notice of Bankruptey Case Filing

A bankruptey case concerning the debtor(s) listed below was filed under
Chapter 13 of the United States Bankruptcy Code, entered on 07/09/2013 at
2:13 PM and filed on 07/09/2013.

David 1, Evans

289 Arbutus Rd
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
SSN /TTIN: xxx-xx-4859
dba Dave Evans Disposal

The case was filed by the debtor's attorney:;

Carol Weiss Baltimore

10 East South Street, Suite B
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701-2325
570 822-1959

The case was assigned casc number 5:13-bk-03536.

In most instances, the (iling of the bankrupicy case automatically stays certain collection and other
actions against the debtor and the debtor's property. Under vertaip circumstances, the stay may be
limited to 30 days or not exist at all, although the debtor can request the court to extend or imposc a stay.
If you attempt to collect a debt or take other action in violation of the Bankrupicy Code, you may be
penalized. Consult a lawyer to determine your rights in this casc.

To view the bankruptcy petition and other documents filed in this casc, please visit the following
Internet link: http://ecf.pamb.uscourts.gov/ There is an .08 fee per page or page view (charges do not
apply up to the first per calendar year) and you must first register at this web site:
hitp://pacer.psc.uscourts.gov/ Public access computer terminals are also availuble at the Clerk's Office’s
two locations, 9:00 am to 4:00 pm, M-F (closed on all federal holidays): Max Rosenn US Courthouse,
197 South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 and Ronald Reagan Federal Building and Courthouse,
228 Walnut Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101.

You may be a creditor of the debtor. If so, you will receive an additional notice from the court setting
forth important deadlines.

Terrence S. Miller
Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy
Court

| PACER Service Center T "

| Transaction Receipt |

https://ecf.pamb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/Notice OfFiling.pl?228964 7/9/2013
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oelcker

LAW OFFICE

105 East Market Street
DANVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA, 17821
E-mail: lawyer@vloffice.net
www.vloffice.net

TELEPHONE [570] 275-9100
TELEFAX [570] 275-9272

June 3, 2013

SENT VIA FAX 389- 5625

Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherift’s Office

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bleomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  Wallace Winn v. David Evans
No. 2012CV392

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

This letter will serve as my request to stay the Sheriff's Sale in the above matter to
July 10, 2013,

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

ce: Wallace Winn

*Licensed in FA, NJ, and NY*
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LAW OFFICE

105 East Market Street
DANVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA, 17821
E-mail: lawyer@vloffice.net
www vloffice net

TELEPHONE [570] 275-9100
TELEFAX [570] 275-9272

June 3, 2013

SENT VIA FAX 389- 5625

Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff’s Office

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Wallace Winn v. David Evans
No. 2012CV392

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

This letter will serve as My request to stay the Sheriff's Sale in the above matter to
July 10, 2013,

Thank you for your assistance in this matter,

Sincerely,

o

Laurinda J. VoelckegEsquire*

cc: Wallace Winn

*Licensed in PA, NJ, and Ny



JUN-B3-2013 88:47 From: UIELCKERL AW STRRTSI272 Ta:3895625 Paze:l1/2
105 EAST MARKET STREET
DANVILLE, PA 17821
TELEPHONE (570) 275-9100
FAX (570) 275-9272
Email: lawyer@vloffice.net
www, vioffice.net
FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET
TO: FROM;
Sheriff Chamberlain Laurinda J. Voelcker, Esquire
COMPANY: DATE:
JUNE 3, 2013
FAX NUMBER: TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
389-5625 2
PHONE NUMBER; SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER:
RE: YQUR REFERENCE NUMBER:
Winn v. Evans No. 2012CV392
[ UrRGENT ] For REVIEW a PLEASE COMMENT 0 PLEASE REPLY O pLEASE RECYCLE

NOTES/COMMENTS:




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS,
NO. __ED NO. ~JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
3
.. DOCKET/RETURN $15.00 i
SERVICE PER DEF., $ 745,00 "
— LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00 K, o
— MAILING COSTS § Y300
~ ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES ~ $17.50
— ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00
MILEAGE S {6
— POSTING [TANDBILL $15.00 [0.00
~— CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00 }C 00
— SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
— TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ASC
NOTARY $ /0.8 | |
TOTAL *#¥kkdeoksrar ok khsx kst g S /5;0@
— WEB POSTING $150.00
~ PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 1336 90
-~ SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
T()T.;\L Sekdeskhak sk sk dok ks ek e sk e s o $ ?S“éf QG
— PROTTIONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § F ol

TOTAL #¥skkdokicrtoroikxrxcr skt § i, I

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  §
SCHOOL DIST. 20 8
DELINQUENT 20§ 5,0

TOTAL #Akddkksrdok it ddsdkksoktk $ gil}ﬂ:}

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 8
WATER 20 $ .
TOTAL ##k ks sttt sokokok ook @ €t wr
O
SURCHARGE FET (DSTE) $ [6C
MISC. _ $.
A

:l:OTA[_-**********************$ -

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) g Y.5/6, 96



REAL

COUNTY OF COLUMEBIA
TaYX CLAIM BUREZU
PO EBCX 380
BELOOMSBURG PA 17815

ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

I'e=: 25 00 [

Parcel'rd:'

AMINTNT PENET.TY  ZL5COUN]

2
1wz 1337
1

“rict: HEMLOCK THE

-Aa0E
M_OITWIZ LA




SHERIFF 3 OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain

Eart D. Mordan, Jr.
Sherif Chief Deputy
WALLACE WINN
Vs, Case Number
DAVID EVANS 2012CV392

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/07/2013  01:50 PM - SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAWY,
STATES SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL
UPON THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1327 MILLVILLE ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

SO ANSWERS,

Tamotly T Chomfuuliia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

May 08, 2013

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARY "’c"‘"'m'mm- 4, 2016

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

8TH day of MAY , 2013

7 aa
Plaintiff Attorey: LAURINDA J VOELCKER, 105 EAST MARKET STREET. DANVILLE, PA 17821



Deb Miller

From: Timothy Chamberlain

Sent: Wednesday, May 29, 2013 11:15 AM
To: Deb Miller

Subject: Sales

Deb,

Can you check these, they are scheduled for next Wednesday the 5?2
Thanks

Tim

MIone. rione
DAVID EVANS—1327 MILLVILLE RD & 289 ARBUTUS PARK ROAD BLOOMSBURG—18-03-022-04 & 05E-08-019

EDWIN & NANCY LUGO & EDWIN LUGO JR.—142 W FRONT ST BERWICK—04B-06-037 26I2 Haxes due.

e None nonNne.,

n
DESIGN HOMES, LLC—11 EDWARDS DRIVE BLOOMSBURG—12-05-2-10; 12-85-3=10); 12-03.9.10 ) sbalis
12-65-663-05 (‘Pack. Yaxes paid $ka/is)



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIF+ S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA LOUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WALLACE WINN

VS,

Case Number

DAVID EVANS 2012Cv392

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/07/2013  01:50 PM - SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAWY,

SERVED THE REQUESTED WRIT OF EXECUTION AND CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION FORM BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY TO A PERSCN REPRESENTING
THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: DAVID EVANS AT 1327 MILLVILLE ROAD,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, INFORMED DEFENDANT OF CONTENTS OF SAME AND LEVIED UPON
PERSONAL PROPERTY AS DIRECTED. POSTED ONE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON PREMISES.

SO ANSWERS,

Tamotly T Chomdudsi

May 08, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Notartat Sea
mh:f“e m‘gﬂ_mﬂ.ﬂm Public
NOTARY My Commisenn B0 ﬁw:mmym
Affirmed and subseribed to before me this _ 2220
f ! e r XL ;
AC

Plaintiff Attorney: LAURINDA J VOELCKER. 105 EAST MARKET STREET, DANVILLE, PA fé821



SHERIFF 3 OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

WALLACE WINN

VS, Case Number
DAVID EVANS 2012CvV392

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/07/2013  01:50 PM - SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW,
SERVED THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: DAVID EVANS AT 1327 MILLVILLE ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

50 ANSWERS,

Tmotly T Chombiadsia

May 08, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

8TH day of MAY . 2013 e Do Ky
. 7 .

Plaintiff Attorney: LAURINDA J VOELCKER, 105 EAST MARKET STREET, DANVILLE, PA 17821




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHIONE
BLOOMSBLURG, PA 17815 (3700 TG 3
FAX: (5760) 289-5625

PHONE
13701 384-5622

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

CACIHL, L1.C

VS,

KAREN KASHNER

WRIT OF EXECUTION #731 OF 2009 CV

POSTING OF PROPERTY
MAY 9, 2013 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILLL ON THE
PROPERTY OF KAREN KASHNER AT 530 RIVERVIEW AVE BLOOMSBURG

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

SO %\JS A

P %/
DEPUTY SHER]FK /
T (A,
T'IMO]H'YI (HAMB’FRLAI\I
SHERIFF

DFEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D*'ANGELQ.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 13™ DAY OF MAY 2013

N ‘l PN <4/ L*"?(MVL e

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLV
Notanat Seat
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbla County
My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016




Form 10
Attachment

Proof of Claim for
Internal Revenue Taxes

Department of the Treasury/Internal Revenue Service

In the Matter of; DAVID L. EVANS
AKA DAVE EVANS DISPOSAL
PO BOX 111
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Case Number
5:12-BK-05212-RNO

Type of Bankruptcy Case
CHAPTER 13

Date of Pelition-
09/05/2012

The United States has not identificd a right of setoff or counterclaim. However, this determination is based on available data and is not
intended to waive any right to setoff against this claim debts owed to this debtor by this or any other federal agency. All rights of setoff
arc preserved and will be asscried to the extent lawful.

Secured Claims  (Notices of Federal 1ax lien filed under internal revenug laws before petition dats)

Taxpayer Tax Date Tax : Perialty o Interesi ro Natice of Tax Lien Filed:
10 Number Kind of Tax Period Assessed Tax Due Petition Dare Petition Dare  Dare Office Location
XX-XXX1184 WT-FICA 06/30/2002  106/02/2006 58,031.98 $7.354.11 $5,621.26 12/11/2006 Columbia County
XX-XXX1184  WT-FICA 09/30/2002  10/02/2606 $8,138.90 $7,412.5% $5,488.47 12/1142006 Columbia County
XX-XXX1184 WT-FICA 12/31/2G02 10/02/2006 §2,501.60 $8,219.73 $6,442.21 12/1142006 Columbia County
XX-XXX1184  FUTA 12/31/2002 - 10/16/2006 $300.00 $209.53 $195,18 01/16/2007 Columbia County
XX-XXX1184  WT-FICA G3/31/2003  10/02/2006 $0.00 $3,855.02 $73.00 12/11/2006 Columbis County
XX-XXX118¢  WT-FICA 06/30/2003  10/02/2006 $0.00 $4,164,88 $28.34 1241172006 Columbia County
XX-XXX1184 WT-FICA 09/30/2003 10/02/2006 $7.357.02 $6,414.73 £4,250.82 12/11/2006 Columbia County
XX-XXX1184  WT-FICA 12/31/2003  10/02/2006 $8,368.23 $7,222.90 $4,815.36 [2/11/2006 Columbia County
XX-XXXK1184 FUTA 12/31/2003 10/09/2006 544530 $328.57 $256.25 01/16/2007 Columbia County
XH-XXX1184¢  WT-FICA 03/3172004  10/02/2006 $2,615.30 $2,233.95 $1,461.28 12/11/2006 Columbia County
XX-XXX1184  WTE-FICA 06/30/2004  10/02/2006 $8,011.70 $6,768.97 $4,330.95 1271142006  Columbia County
XX-XXX1184  WT-FICA 09/30/2004  10/02/2006 $7,248.34 $6,059.12 $3,797.22 1211/2006° Columbia County
XX-XXX1184  WT-FICA 12/3142004  10/02/2006 $5,235.14 $4,326.61 $2,642.81 12/11/2006 Columbia County
XX-XXX1184 FUTA 123142004  10/69/2006 $393.20 $245.63 $198.51 0171672007 Columbia County
XXX-XX-4859 INCOME 1243112004 04/17/2006 $1,916.00 $1,950.91 $1,289.64 02/15/2067 Columbia County
XX-XXAX1184  WT-FICA 03/31/2005  03/27/2006 $3,214.04 $2,628.08 $1,560.01 12/04/2006 Columbia County
XX-XXX1i84 WT-FICA 06/30/2005 04/10/2006 $3,015.89 $2,430.71 $1,396.59 12/04/2006 Columbia County
XX-XXX1184  WT-FICA 09/30/2005  03/27/2006 $4,265.82 $3,116.88 $1,876.50 12/04/2006 Columbia County
XKXR-30K1184 WT-FICA 12/31/2005 05/29/2006 $£3,870.76 £2,044.96 $1,605.30 12/04/2006 Columbia County
XXX-XX4859 INCOME 12/31/2005  11/20/2006 $17,460.00 $5,493.37 $7,015.65 G2/15/2007 Columbia County
XA-XXX1184 WT-FICA 03/31/2006 08/14/2006 $4,15524 $2,209.78 $1,623.76 10/25/2006 Columbia County
1073072006  Columbia County
XX-XXX1184  WT-FICA ©OOB30/2006  09/25/2006 $3,221.47 $1,500,97 $1,176,77 12/11/2006 Columbia County
KXX-XX-485% INCOME 12/31/2008  07/20/2009 $3,593.00 %1 ,089.4115 $481.99 04/21/2010 Columbia County
$110,758.93 $88.026.45 $57,727.87

Total Amount of Secured Claims:

Unsecured Priority Claims under section 507(a)(8) of the Bankruptcy Code

Taxpayer Interest to

1D Number Kind of Tax Tax Periad Date Tax Assessed Tax Due Petirior Date

XX-XXX1184 HVY VEHICL 10/01/2009 05/03/2010 $100.00 $18.44

XX-XXX1184  HVY VEHICL 07/01/2010 0572372011 £6,00 $21.86

XX-XXX1184  WT-FICA 12/31/2010 09/17/2012 $575.51 $31.25
Page 1 of 2

Case 5:12-bk-05212-RNO  Claim 1-1

Filed 10/17/12
of 12

Desc Main Document

Page 3



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Order of Execution
No. 2012CV392

Issued out of the Court of District Justice, and to me directed, | will expose the following described property at
public sale at

MILLVILLE ROAD AND 289 ARBUTUS PARK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA °

on

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 05, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

Prevailing Time, the following described property, to wit:

1327 MILLVILLE RD

CHEVY 3500 REG YDW9275

FORD F350 REG ZBV95639

INTERNATIONAL 4700 PACKER REG ZDN0316
FORD F250 SUPERDUTY REG YXW8050
FREIGHTLINER PACKER REG YYP5933

GMC TOPKICK PACKER REG YWN3051

FORD F550 REG YZY4018

STERLING VIN 2FZHAJAG3YAF 72698

MACK PACKER REG ZBR1723

MACK REG ZC58882

GMC PACKER REG YZW9604

FORD 555 BACK-HO

GMC 3500 (9GREEN])

STERLING WHITE SINGLE AXLE TRACTOR
INTERNATIONAL 4700 (WHITE)

MACK R11 GREEN 3 AXLES

HUMMER REG HPKQ347

SNAPON TOOLBOX 11 DRAWERS ALL CONTENTS
2 DOOR CABINET ON WHEELS ALL CONTENTS
CUTTING TORCH

WHITE CO. STEAM CLEANER
WELDER-LINCOLN

TIRE CHANGER

SNAPON WHEEL BALANCER

SOLAR WIRE FEED WELDER 2225

KING DRILL PRESS

CRYSTAL CLEAN PARTS CLEANER

SHOP PRESS 80,000 LBS

289 ARBUTUS ROAD

BLK CADILLAC SRX REG GRZ1138

GRASS HOPPER LAWN MOWER

POLARIS 4 WHELLER SPORTMAN 500 7453U

BLK LINCOLN NAVIGATOR REG WRSTPRO

WHITE BOBCAT 5250

AIR COMPRESSOR M#106152581

RIDGID SHOPVAC

DEWALT SAW 2001 32-E

10" TILE SAWY

NIKOTA CHOP SAW

WHITE & BLUE FORD SUPER DUTY DUMP TRUCK REG YWV0922
SRS FOCUS Tv 60"

IMAGE TREADMILL

CLOCK HOWARD MILLER 50 ANNIVERSARY EDITION
2 DELL PC LEXMARK X8650 & CANON MG5320
FRONT LOAD WASHER & DRY GE

SAMSUNG REFRIGERATOR/FREEZER STAINLESS STEEL
KITCHEN TABLE & 6 CHAIRS

GE PROFILE STOVE STAINLESS STEEL

GE PROFILE MICROWAVE STAINLESS STEEL



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S S; . - Case No. 2012CV392 Page 2 of 2

GE PROFILE WATER COOLER

LG AIR CONDITIONER

GE PROFILE DISHWASHER STAINLESS STEEL
WOOD HUTCH (KITCHEN) 2 GLASS DOORS
COUCH & LOVESEAT

CRAFTSMAN 18.2 DRILL C51050

KEURIG COFFEE MAKER

CRAFTSMAN 5.0 HP WED DRY VAC

VIZIO FLATSCREEN TV 30"

DYSON VAC

BLACK & DECKER 11 AMP SAW
ROCKWELL 422-17-754-0002 CHOPSAW
CRAFTSMAN 9" TABLE SAW

2 WORK LIGHTS

CRAFTSMAN 19.2 VT C51052 CORDLESS
GE AIR CONDITIONER

and all other personal property of defendant(s).

Any person claiming any interest in said personal property shall file the same prior to the sale, with the Sheriff's
Office. A schedule of distribution will be filed in the Sheriff's Office no later than five {5) days after the date of the
sale, and distribution made ten {10) days thereafter unless exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of DAVID EVANS in suit of WALLAGCE
WINN and to be sold by me.

Att for the Plaintiff: N
LAURINDA ) VORLCRER TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
DANVILLE, PA o _ _ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



EXECUTION LEVY SHEET
$458,914.06

289 ARBUTUS PARK ROAD
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EXECUTION LEVY SHEET
$458,914.06

289 ARBUTUS PARK ROAD
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EXECUTION LEVY SHEET
$458,914.06

1327 MILLVILLE RD
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WALLACE WINN
Vs, Case Number

DAVID EVANS 2012CV392

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: RealEstateSale - i Zone:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: DAVIDEVANS _ Served:  Persenally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Address: ;BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 : Charge: . JQJQ-/ .......... C

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Alternate . ; Dote: - i L
Address: : TS ol /J S () _

Phone: Deputy: Miteage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S18.1 ¥d ‘OdNESWO0T8 'avOd ITTIATIIN 2251

1.
2.
3.
4.
5
6.
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Z6EADZILDZ
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WAVI_SITACE WINN Case Number

DAVID EVANS 2012Cv392

(ONILSOd)

Category: Real Estate Sale - Posting - SaleBill

Manner: <NotSpeC|ﬁed>

Notes:  SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name: : _ S Served:  Personally -
Primary 1327 MLLVILLEROAS™ T T it 0 M&f
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: /" e s

Z6EADZL0Z

Phone: - bog: ; Relation:

Aternate e, pate.
Address: :

Phone: ) : Deputy: ;}’}J Mileage:

MName:

LAURINDA J VOELCKER

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S18L) ¥d ‘'OHNGSIWO0TE ‘AVOY ITTIATIIN 22SL

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.

NOILVHIdX3 ON
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WALLACE WINN, » INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff 1 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.
VS. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

DAVID EVANS, individually, and :

Ya/d/b/a DAVE EVANS & SONS : / //j. Ly
DISPOSAL SERVICE a/k/a DAVE : R '
EVANS DISPOSAL SERVICE, its

Successors and/or assigns, :
Defendants + NO. 2012-Cv-392

—————— —
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: David Tivans, individually, and t/a/d/b/a/ Dave Evans & Sons Disposal Service a/k/a Dave
Evans Disposal Service its successors and/or assigns, Defendants. __

————— T R

County, Pennsylvania, 17815 and 289 Arbutus Park Road, Bloomsburg, Columbia County,

e

-

Pennsylvania 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on ___:5:1_-{_ e D A5

———— .

'r-'? ",:n. " Y . . .
(date)at /.00 v/ (time) at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg,

Pennsylvania to enforce the court judgment of $458,914.06, obtained by the judgment creditor

against you,



IETEENEEY 2013 County & Municipality
HEMLOCK TWP
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Denise D Ottaviani
116 Frosty Valley Road
Bloomsburg PA 17815

HOURSMARCH & APRIL: TUE & THUR 1PM TO 6P
JUNE 202527 1 1 PM TG 6 PM
OR BY APPOINTMENT

PHONE:570-784-9310

TAXES ARE DUE & PAVABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT 1S REQUESTED

EVANS DAVID L
1341 MILLVILLE ROAD
P G BOX 111

BELOOMSBURG PA 17815 0111

If you desire a receipt, send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YQUR PAYMENT

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2013 19521
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE| INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 18,610 $.146 156.81 170.21 187.23
SINKING 1.345¢ 2453 25.03 2753
FIRE 1.65 3010 30.71 3378
TWP RE 7.5 136.79 139.58 153.54
The discount & penalty 358.23 365.53 402 08
have been om_nr_mﬁmn_ PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience If um.__.a.o: or-befdre | if paid on or before If paid after
. CNTY ™P This tax returned
f- i {Discount | 2% 2% to courthouse on:
S [Perm@ly 10 % éj January 1, 2014
7 |PARCEL: 18 -03 -022-04 000 o
r 1327 MILLVILLE RD \\
-16.41 Acres mJ\r\m\_.ﬁ\ 11410
B e = 11| (3 i To 1 7.200
Total Assessment 18,610

\MW\ W QQF/\QT‘\ ﬂ[._xmrcqﬁw?m qv WwﬁL O\ W\:\, \ 3
,\N:%m.h # (§-63-0622-09 cco o
(S eri > J&E St _Qa,aﬁmh It ﬂ Ol o 9?\*{& V_




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WAVl;ITACE WINN Case Number

DAVID EVANS 2012Cv392

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Manner: 5& NotSpec|f|ed>' - Expires: Warrant: _____________________

Notes: EfPLAJNTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RJGHTS

I XYL ALNNOD YIAWNNT0D

Name: Served:

_\Columbla County Tax Offlce

Primary PO Box 380 . Adutin O@bbf@ /L’} }*

Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : Charge:

Z6EADZI0Z

Alternate - T Date: 3-2 \ "l‘)) Time: |2 Z{ O

Address:

Prone: 57039560 pos:  Relton  Ta.o clop k

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S18.1 Vd 'O9¥NASWO0TE ‘08¢ X0g Od

NOILVYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WALLACE WINN

Vs Case Number

DAVID EVANS 2012Cv392

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce S S . Zone:
Manner: sf< NotSpec1f:ed> o Expires: Warrant:

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S R!GHTS

40 SNOILVI3d J11S3Noa

[

o
Name: .Domestic Relations Office of Columbla COL Served: Pe{sonally Adult In Charge Posted Other §
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET | Adultin i ’ T8
Address: 2ND FLOOR : Charge: f)@/ f.’“Oﬂ Fi h

‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ] )

Phone: .. pos . Relation f’%(g/ﬁf mm/ |
Alternate T T T e Pate: s 5 rime: o
Address: )“2 l 1 [24 }
Phone: _ o  Deputy: ) [Ai _ . Mileage

:LAU INDA J VOELCKER ~© Pnone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

NOILLV¥IdX3 ON d ‘D4NgSWO0Td “HOO0Td ANZ ‘1ITHULS NIVIN 1STIM L1



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherniff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WALLACE WINN
LA Case Number

V5.

DAVID EVANS 2012CV392
41
SERVICE COVER SHEET 0
o)
=
: w
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice Zoner . :‘:g
Manner:  <hot Specmed Lo U e  Warrant 3
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS .
; %
(]
2
Name: BLOOMSBURG SEWER Served: , dult !n Charge : Posted : Other 5
Primary NG STREET T L  pguipg R e L RS
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815  Charge: Am b@’“ _ 6@’_0 e \f .......... PN

Phone: DOB: ~ Relation: QQQ\(@ ‘f‘_\/\a)(\o@.o

Address. - w3245 Time 1?5(" |

Phone:

Deputy: j ) Z1 - - Mileage:

LAURINDA J VOELCKER

Date:

Time: o o ]

Mileage: o o
Deputy: M h

SI8.1 ¥d ‘OHNGSWO018 ‘133418 aNZ

NOILVYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WAVI;I__ACE WINN Case Number

DAVID EVANS 2012C0v392

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: ‘Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce

Zone:

Manner: < Not Spemﬁed > Exp:res Warrant:

Notes: éPLAINTIFF NOTJCE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

"G 3SIN3A INVIAVLLO

e "2’
Name: Demse D'. O"ﬂ_:_wié\ril __________________ Served: §
Primary 116 Frosty Valley Road """""""""" ; Aduitin (N ~_ N OO0 <
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : Charge: 0@0\ ¢ 0 OJC jc(.u\“(“m (. N
Phone:  ST0T8%9310 poB: Reton: - MG

Alternate e e Date: ,7 o . .
Address: € o 2\ ‘\5 : \3 O 7

Phone: - | Deputy: ‘j | L\ . Mileage:

Name:

_;_LAURINDA J VOELCKE

Date:

Time:

Miteage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
8.

NOILVHIdX3 ON SI8.1 ¥Yd ‘DQdNESNO0TA ‘GVOd AITIVA ALSONH 91}



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
W
Avle._ACE WINN Case Number
DAVID EVANS 2012Cv392

SERVICE COVER SHEET

=

>

-

. o
Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlc Zone: ]
ST LT ALl L LT et LT . oL VT, e -<

Manner; < Not Specnﬁed > Exp:res - Warrant: il

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

ko
2
Name: ) o Served: 5
Primary 301 E Second Street, Town Hall . Adultin 8
Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17816 . Charge: ~
Phone:  570-784-1581 pos: ... [Relation:
Atemate ;T T T e
Address: '
Phone: ; Deputy.

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

§
%
NOILYHIdX3 ON vd ‘O¥NGSWO0Td “TTVYH NMOL ‘133418 ANOD3S 3 10



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depuity

LLACE Wil
WAVS_ CE WINN Case Number

DAVID EVANS 2012CV392

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: | eal Estate Sa

Zone:

Manner: ;_'<' Not Specified >

__________ fied > L Wemant

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

IPAL SEWER COOPERA™

Served:

Name: H EMLOCK MUNI

Primary 82 BUCKHORN ROAD  Adultin
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 5 Charge:

Phone: DOB: ' Relation:

Atermage T — e i {:( :.
Address: : : : RiCearat //l/

Phone: Deputy: /C/ Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S18.1 Vd 'SHNASNO0TS ‘YO NYOHMDNG 28

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.
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WALLACE WINN, o IN'THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plainuff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.

VS. ¢ CIVIL ACTION - LAW

DAVID EVANS, individually, and ;

t/a/d/b/a DAVE EVANS & SONS : / /0 By e
DISPOSAL SERVICE a/k/a DAVE T
EVANS DISPOSAL SERVICE, its

successors and/or assigns, :

Defendants : NO. 2012-CV-392

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: David Evans, individually, and t/a/d/b/a/ Dave Evans & Sons Disposal Service a/k/a Dave
Evans Disposal Service its successors and/or assigns, Defendants.

Your Real Estate and personal property at 1327 Millville Road, Bloomsburg, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, 17815 and 289 Arbutus Park Road, Bloomsburg, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on 5‘1{ e D J :;’Of’ i,

F
o~

(dateyat /.70 A1) (time) at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg,

Pennsylvania to enforce the court judgment of $458,914.06, obtained by the judgment creditor

against you,



WALIACE WINN, : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff 1 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY. PA.

Vs, . CTVIL ACTION - LAW

DAVID EVANS, individually, and :

t/a/d/b/a DAVE EVANS & SONS : ; /f} Sy A
DISPOSAL SERVICE a/k/a DAVE o s
EVANS DISPOSAL SERVICE, its

suceessors and/or assigns, :

Defendants : NO. 2012-CV-392

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: David Evans, individually, and t/a/d/b/a/ Dave Evans & Sons Disposal Service a/k/a Dave
Evans Disposal Service its successors and/or assigns, Defendants.

Your Real Estate and personal property at 1327 Millville Road, Bloomsburg, Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, 17815 and 289 Arbuius Park Road, Bloomsburg, Columbia County,

]

Pennsylvania 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on :5'-"-}‘ e D R0

7
—~

O

R R ar

{date) at ey, (time) at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania to enforce the court Judgment of $458,914.06, obtained by the judgment creditor

against you,



Cocument Receipt

Trans # 18033 Carrier / service:

Ship to: iRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

3/20/2013

89171924291001000021254

40ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 18032 Carrier / service: PQOST 2PM 312012013
Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE
DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 9171924291001000021247
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 40ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 18031 Carrier { service:

Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.AIR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

3/20/2013

9171924291001000021230
40ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 18030 Carrier / service:  PQST 2PM 3/20/2013
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000021223

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 40ED2013

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 18029 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 18029
DEPT OF TREASURY, IRS
PO BOX 145595

CINCINNATI OH 45250

POST

2PM

Tracking #:
Doc Ref #

32002013

9171924291001000021218

40ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 18028

Ship to: 18028
COMMONWEALTH OF PA

DEPT OF REVENUE
PO BOX 280948

HARRISBURG PA 17128

Carrier / service:

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

372042013

9171924291001000021209

40ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 18027

Ship to: 18027
COMMONWEALTH OF PA

DEPT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
651 BOAS STREET

HARRISBURG PA 17121

Carrier / service:

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

3/20/2013

9171924291001000021193

40E02013



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2012CV392

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 05, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

Alt that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Hemlock Township, Calumbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of $.R. D042, thence along the centerline of S.R. 0042 north 00 degrees 11 minutes 52
seconds west 372.25 feet to a point; thence along the same north 03 degrees 27 minutes 58 seconds west 176.25 feet to a point;
thence along the same north 10 degrees 40 minutes 37 seconds west 190.54 feet to a point; thence along the same north 18
degrees 09 minutes 55 seconds west 208.34 feet to a point; thence along the same north 21 degrees 26 minutes 50 seconds wast
1478.51 feet to a point in the centerline of S.R. 0042; thence passing through S.R. QD42 north 81 degrees 51 minutes 54 seconds
east 41.10 feet to a point on the eastern edge of the right-of-way of 3. R. 0042 at the northwest corner of lands of Glenn R. and
Mary R. Houck: thence along the eastern edge of the right-of-way of S.R. 0042 and along lands of Glenn R, and Mary R. Houck
south 21 degrees 26 minutes 50 seconds east 140.00 feet to an existing iren pin; thence by lands of Glenn R. and Mary R. Houck
north 81 degrees 51 minutes 54 seconds east 362.14 feet to an iron pin set in line of lands of Donald E. and Shirley C. Zimmerman;
thence by lands of Donald E. and Shirley C. Zimmerman south 10 degrees 52 minutes 25 seconds east 143 61 feet to an existing
iron pin; thence by the same north 81 degrees 51 minutes 54 seconds east 200.00 feet to an existing iron pin; thence by the same
north 10 degrees 52 minutes 25 seconds west 280.00 feet to an existing iron pin near the western edge of the right-of-way of
Township Route No. 493 and in fine of lands of John H. and Ruth R. Reichard; thence along lands of John H. and Ruth R. Reichard
north 81 degrees 51 minutes 54 seconds east 31.89 feet to a drill hole in a concrete wingwall; thence south 75 degrees 52 minutes
56 seconds east 62.09 feet to a point at the center of the County Bridge over Little Fishing Creek; thence along ilands of Delbert and
Paula Miller and lands now or formerly of Ralph and Betty Temple and along the center of Little Fishing Creek south 08 degrees 42
minutes and 42 seconds east 712.17 feet to a point near the center of Fishing Creek; thence by lands now or formerly of Ralph and
Betty Temple north 72 degrees 16 minutes 36 seconds east 42.86 feet to a point in Fishing Creek; thence by the same and passing
through an iron pin on line south 03 degrees 31 minutes 36 seconds west 1672.08 feet to a point in Little Fishing Creek and in line
of lands or Carl T. and Clara L. Welliver; thence by lands of Carl T. and Clara L. Welliver and passing through an existing iron pin
on line south 75 degrees 31 minutes 48 seconds west 111.98 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

EXCEPTING and RESERVING from this description a tract of land owned by Joseph J. and Nancy L. Petty cansisting of 1.209
acres of land; also excepting and reserving a tract of land owned by Raymond J. Hess containing 0.558 acres of land for a total
acreage of 16.452 acres of land in accordance with a survey prepared by Orangeville Surveying Consuttants dated June 5, 1995
and approved by the Hemlock Tawnship Supervisors on August 8, 1995 and recorded in the Columbia County Court House on
August 18, 1995,

ALSO EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THE FOLLOWING:

1. Deed dated August 15, 2000 from David L. and Patricia A, Evans to Glen R. and Mary E. Houck recorded in Columbia County as
instrument Number 200008995,

2. Deed dated May 26, 2005 from David L. Evans, single to Kristina S. Whitmire and Jeremy M. Evans recorded in Columbia
County as Instrument Number 200505394

3. Deed dated January 31, 2007 from David L. Evans, Single to Jeremy M. Evans and Kristina 5. Evans recorded in Columbia
County as Instrument Number 200701397,

IT BEING the same premises transferred and conveyed by David L. Evans and Patricia A. Evans, by Deed dated February 4, 2004
and recorded in Columbia County as Instrument Number 200402608 granted and conveyed unto David L. Evans.

TOGETHER with all and singular the said property, improvement, ways, waters, watercourses, rights, liberties, buildings, privileges,
hereditaments, and appurtenances whatsoever thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions and remainders,
rents, issues and profits thereof; and all the estate, right title, interest, property claim and demand whatsoever of it, the said
Grantors, either in law or equity, of, in and to the same.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said messuage or tenement and ot or piece of ground above described, hereditaments and premises
hereby granted, bargained and sold or mentioned, or intended so to be, with the appurienances, unto the said Grantee, his heirs
and assigns, to and for the only proper use and behoof of the said Grantee, his heirs and assigns forever.

AND the said Grantors will SPECIALLY WARRANT AND FOREVER DEFENLD the property hereby conveyed.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1327 MILLVILLE ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

UPITAX PARCEL NUMBER 18 (3 00204

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage, tenement and tract of land situate partly in the Town of Bloomsburg and partly in Scott Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stone comner of land now or late of E.B. Tustin and in the middle of the public road leading from the public road
running from Bleomsburg to Mount Pleasant to the public road leading from Bioomshurg to Lightstreet, and running; THENCE

PimeiySoadhe Bl Tegannh



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S 8. - Case No. 2012CV392 Page 2 of 2

through and along the same North 71 degrees and 45 minutes East 269 feet to a store in the middle of said public road; THENCE
through and along the same North 81 degrees East 475 feet to a stone in the middle of said public road; THENCE along the line of
land now or formerly of John V. Whitenight North 6 degrees and 30 minutes West 1136.8 feet to a stone corner THENCE along
land now or late of Ellsworth Shaffer South 67 degrees and 15 minutes West 320 feet to a stone corner; THENGE along the same
South 18 degrees 30 minutes East 280.5 feet to a stone corner; THENCE along the same South 79 degrees and 15 minutes West
528 feet to a Birch stump corner;

THENCE along lands now ar formerly of John Richie South 12 degrees East 544 feetic a

stone; THENCE along the same South 3 degrees and 30 minutes West 101 feet to a stone; and THENCE along the said land now
or formerly of E.B. Tustin South 60 degrees East 178 feet to a stone corner, the place of BEGINNING. Containing sixteen (16}
acres of land, is the same more or less, and whereon is erected a stone house and other buildings.

EXCEPTING 39,810.17 square feet of land deeded to WILSON A. EVERT and CHERYL £ EVERT, by deed dated August 26, 1971
and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 252 page 981.

AND EXCEPTING 22,393.00 square feet of land deeded to WILSON A. EVERT and CHERYL E. EVERT by deed dated October 4,
1995 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 608 page 88.

IT BEING the same premises transferred and conveyed by Wilson A_ Evert and Cheryl E. Evert, by deed dated November 30, 2005
and recorded in Columbia County as Instrument Number 200513163 granted and conveyed unto David |.. Evans and Julie
Pitchford.

TOGETHER with all and singuiar the said property, improvement, ways, waters, watercourses, rights, liberties, buildings, privileges,
hereditaments, and appurtenances whatsoever thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions and remainders,
rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right title, interest, property claim and demand whatsoever of it, the said
Grantors, either in law or equity, of, in and to the same.

TO HAVE AND TQ HOLD the said messuage or tenement and lot or piece of ground above

described, hereditaments and premises hereby granted, bargained and sold or mentiored, or intended so to be, with the
appurtenances, unto the said Grantee, his heirs and assigns, to and for the only proper use and behoof of the said Grantee, his
heirs and assigns forever,

AND the said Grantors will SPECIALLY WARRANT AND FOREVER DEFEND the property hereby conveyed.

PRCPERTY ADDRESS: 289 ARBUTUS PARK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 UPHT AX PARCEL NUMBER 05E08 01900

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1327 MILLVILLE ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI/TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 18-03-022-04 & 05E-08-018

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of DAVID EVANS in suit of WALLACE WINN.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD, If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Att for the Plaintiff: .
LAURINDA § VOEL CKER TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
DANVILLE, PA - _ COLUMEIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# 76— )3

DATE RECEIVED LA
DOCKET AND INDEX 3.7 %
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
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NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE e,
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2M WEEK
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oelcker

LAW OFFICE

105 East Market Street
DANVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA, 17821
E-mail: Ivoelcker@voelckerlaw.com
www.voelckerlaw,.com

TELEPHONE [570] 275-9100
TELEFAX [570] 275-9272

March 19, 2013
Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff’s Office
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bleomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Wallace Winn v, David Evans
No. 2012-CV-392

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

Enclosed please find a Notice of Sheriff’s Sale with regard to the above matter. Pleasc
note that this Sale is to include both real and personal property located at the addresses noted on
the Writ of Execution.

Should you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely,

/m&]@///d -

Laurinda J. Voelcker, Esquirc*

Enclosure
ce: Wallace Winn

*Licensed in PA, NJ, and NY*



WALLACE WINN, : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY. PA.

VS. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

DAVID EVANS, individually, and

t/a/d/b/a DAVE EVANS & SONS

DISPOSAL SERVICE a/k/a DAVE

EVANS DISPOSAL SERVICE, its

successors and/or assigns, :

Defendants : NO. 2012-CV-392

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: David Evans, individually. and t/a/d/b/a/ Dave Evans & Sons Disposal Service a/k/a Dave
Evans Disposat Service its successors and/or assigns, Defendants.

Your Real Estate and personal property at 1327 Millville Road, Bloomsburg, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, 17815 and 289 Arbutus Park Road, Bloomsburg, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania 17815 is scheduled to be soid at Sheriff’s Sale on

(date) at (time) at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg,

Pennsylvania to enforce the court judgment of $45 8,914.06, obtained by the judgment creditor

against you,



WALLACE WINN, : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.

Vs, . CTVIL ACTION - LAW

DAVID EVANS, individually, and

t/a/d/b/a DAVE EVANS & SONS

DISPOSAL SERVICE a/k/a DAVE

EVANS DISPOSAL SERVICE, its

successors and/or assigns, :

Defendants : NO. 2012-CV-392

ACTE 1D - o

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against
you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal
rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of
these rights. If you wish to excrcise your rights, you must act promptly.

The faw provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be
exempt. There 1s a debtor’s exemption of $300. There are other exemplions which may be
applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have
other exemptions or rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the
attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the
Sheriff’s Office at the address noted.

You should come to Court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to Court
and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOTHAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW,
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEL.

North Penn Legal Services PA Lawyer Referral Service
168 East Fifth Street Pennsylvania Bar Association
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 PO Box 186

(570} 784.8760 Harrisburg, PA 17108

[-800-692-7375



WALLACE WINN, : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.

VS. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

DAVID EVANS, individually, and
t/a/d/b/a DAVE EVANS & SONS
DISPOSAL SERVICE a/k/a DAVE
EVANS DISPOSAL SERVICE, its
successors and/or assigns,

Defendants : NO, 2012-CV-392 ACi g 9
Py ...:-1__”-)..__(}

WRIT OF EXECUTION
on
PERSONAL PROPERTY
and
REAL ESTATE

COMMONWEALTIH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:
PO Box 380

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against David Evans, individually, and
t/a/d/b/a/ Dave Evans & Sons Disposal Service a/k/a Dave Evans Disposal Service its
successors and/or assigns, Defendants,

(1) You are directed to levy upon the personal property of the Defendant and his
businesses and to sell the Defendant’s interest therein;

(2) You are also directed to levy upon and sell the following described real
property:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT “A” and EXHIBIT “B”



(3) If property of the Defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the
possession of anyone other than a named Garnishee, you are directed to notify such other person
that he or she has been added as a Garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount due: $ 433,521.36
Interest from 5/2/12 - 2/26/13 21.218.64
Previous Execution Cost 2,649.06
Prothontary - 25.00
Execution Sheriff 1,500.00

$458,914.06

Additional Interest and costs to be added per Judgment

™

{:}f Loehns Iy ;g \ U,J\th AN i
Prothonotary
$R b e RS wt ui}m
e T s
Seal of the Court
By

{Deputy)



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW
$300 statutory exemption

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment

Most wagés and unemployment compensation

Social SeCLIl_I‘ity benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law



WALLACE WINN, . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.

VS. . CIVIL ACTION - LAW

DAVID EVANS, individually, and
t/a/d/b/a DAVE EVANS & SONS
DISPOSAL SERVICE a/k/a DAVE
EVANS DISPOSAL SERVICE, its

successors and/or assigns, :
Defendants : NO. 2012-CV-392 (Q CES = - 9L

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
To the Sheriff:
I, the above-named Defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upen, |
(a) I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be

£1 (1) set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

TI(11) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or
(b) I claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of

exemption):

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following

gxemptions:
(a) my $300 statutory exemption: O in cash;

O in kind (specify property):

(b) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):




I request a prompt Court Hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the Hearing

should be given to me at , (address)

telephone number

[ verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. 1
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of /8 Pa.C.S. § 4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: BY:

David Fvans, individually, and t/a/d/b/a/
Pave Evans & Sons Disposal Service a/k/a
Dave Evans Disposal Service

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
IO Box 380
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



EXHIBIT “A”

All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Hemlock Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of S.R. 0042; thence along the centerline of S.R. 0042 north
00 degrees 11 minutes 52 seconds west 372.25 feet to a point; thence along the same north 03
degrees 27 minutes 58 seconds west 176.25 feet 10 a point; thence along the samc north 10
degrees 40 minutes 37 seconds west 190.54 feet to a point; thence along the same north 18
degrees 09 minutes 55 seconds west 208.34 feet to a point; thence along the same north 21
degrees 26 minutes 50 seconds west 1478.51 feet to a point in the centerline of $.R. 0042; thence
passing through S.R. 0042 north 81 degrees 51 minutes 54 seconds east 41.10 fect to a point on
the eastern edge of the right-of-way of S.R. 0042 at the northwest corner of lands of Glenn R.
and Mary R. Houck; thence along the eastern edgc of the right-of-way of S.R. 0042 and along
lands of Glenn R. and Mary R. Houck south 21 degrees 26 minutes 50 seconds east 140.00 feet
to an existing iron pin; thence by lands of Glenn R. and Mary R. Houck north 81 degrecs 51
minutes 54 seconds east 362.14 feet to an iron pin set in line of lands of Donald E. and Shiriey C.
Zimmerman; thence by lands of Donald E. and Shirley C. Zimmerman south 10 degrees 52
minutes 25 seconds east 143.61 feet to an existing iron pin; thence by the same north 81 degrees
51 minutes 54 seconds cast 200.00 feet to an existing iron pin; thence by the same north 10
degrees 52 minutes 25 seconds west 280.00 feet to an cxisting iron pin near the western edge of
the right-of-way of Township Route No. 493 and in line of lands of John H. and Ruth R.
Reichard; thence along lands of John H. and Ruth R. Reichard north 81 degrees 51 minutes 54
seconds east 31.80 feet to a drill hole in a concrete wingwall; thence south 75 degrees 59 minutes
56 seconds east 63.09 feet to a point at the center of the County Bridge over Little Fishing Creek;
thence along lands of Delbert and Paula Miller and lands now or formerly of Ralph and Betty
Temple and along the center of Little Fishing Creek south 08 degrees 42 minutes and 42 seconds
east 712.17 feet to a point near the center of Fishing Creek; thence by lands now or formerly of
Ralph and Betty Temple north 72 degrees 16 minutes 36 seconds east 42,86 feet to a point in
Fishing Creek; thence by the same and passing through an iron pin on line south 03 degrees 31
minutes 36 seconds west 1672.08 feet to a point in Little Fishing Creek and in line of lands or
Carl T. and Clara L. Welliver; thence by lands of Carl T. and Clara L. Welliver and passing
through an existing iron pin on line south 75 degrees 31 minutes 49 seconds west 111,98 feet to
the place of BEGINNING.

EXCEPTING and RESERVING from this description a tract of land owned by Joseph J. and
Nancy L. Petty consisting of 1.209 acres of land; also excepting and rescrving a tract of land
owned by Raymond J. Hess containing 0.558 acres of land for a total acreage of 16.452 acres of
land in accordance with a survey prepared by Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated June 5,
1995 and approved by the Hemlock Township Supervisors on August 8, 1995 and recorded in
the Columbia County Court House on August 16, 1995.



ALSO EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THE FOLLOWING:

1. Deed dated August 15, 2000 from David L. and Patricia A. Evans to Glen R. and Mary E.
Houck recorded in Columbia County as Instrument Number 200008995,

2. Deed dated May 26, 2005 from David L. Evans, single to Kristina S. Whitmire and Jeremy
M. Evans recorded in Columbia County as Instrument Number 200505394

3. Deed dated January 31, 2007 from David L. Evans, Single to Jeremy M. Evans and Kristina
S. Evans recordedl in Columbia County as Instrument Number 200701397,

IT BEING the same premises transferred and conveyed by David L. Fvans and Patricia A.
Evans, by Deed dated February 4, 2004 and recorded in Columbia County as Instrument Number
200402608 granted and conveyed unto David L. Evans.

TOGETHER with all and singular the said property, improvement, ways, waters, watercourses,
rights, liberties, buildings, privileges, hereditaments, and appurtenances whatsocver thereunto
belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions and remainders, rents, issues and profits
thereof; and all the estate, right title, interest, property claim and demand whatsoever of it, the
said Grantors, either in law or equity, of, in and to the same,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said messuage or tenement and lot or piece of ground above
described, hercditaments and premises hereby granted, bargained and sold or mentioned, or
mntended so to be, with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantee, his heirs and assigns, to and for
the only proper use and behoof of the said Grantee, his heirs and assigns forever.

AND the said Grantors will SPECIALLY WARRANT AND FOREVER DEFEND the property
hereby conveyed.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1327 MILLVILLE ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

UPY/TAX PARCEL NUMBER 18 03 02204



EXHIBIT “B”

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage, tenement and tract of land situate partly in the Town
of Bloomsburg and partly in Scott Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stone corner of land now or late of E.B. Tustin and in the middle of the
public road leading from the public road running from Bloomsburg to Mount Pleasant to the
public road leading from Bloomsburg to Lightstreet, and running;

THENCE through and along the same North 71 degrees and 45 minutes East 269 feet to a
stone in the middle of said public road;

THENCE through and along the same North 81 degrees Last 475 feet to a stone in the
middle of said public road;

THENCE along the line of land now or formerly of John V. Whitenight North 6 degrees
and 30 minutes West 1136.8 feet to a stone corner;

THENCE along land now or late of Ellsworth Shaffer South 67 degrees and 15 minutes
West 320 feet to a stone corner;

THENCE along the same South 18 degrees 30 minutes East 280.5 feet to a stone corner;

THENCE along the same South 79 degrees and 15 minutes West 528 fect to a Birch
stump corner;

THENCE along lands now or formerly of John Richie South 12 degrees Last 544 feet to a
stone;

THENCE along the same South 3 degrees and 30 minutes West 101 feet to a stone; and

THENCE along the said land now or formerly of E.B. Tustin South 60 degrees East 178
feet to a stone corner, the place of BEGINNING. Containing sixteen (16) acres of land, is the
same more or less, and whereon is erected a stone house and other buildings.

EXCEPTING 39,810.17 square feet of land deeded to WILSON A. EVERT and
CHERYL E. EVERT, by deed dated August 26, 1971 and recorded in Columbia County Deed
Book 252 page 981.

AND EXCEPTING 22, 393.00 square feet of land deeded to WILSON A. EVERT and
CHERYL E. EVERT by deed dated October 4, 1995 and recorded in Columbia County Record
Book 608 page 88.



IT BEING the same premises transferred and conveyed by Wilson A. Evert and Cheryl E. Evert,
by deed dated November 30, 2005 and recorded in Columbia County as Instrument Number
200513163 granted and conveyed unto David L. Evans and Julie Pitchford.

TOGETHER with all and singular the said property, improvement, ways, waters, watercourses,
rights, liberties, buildings, privileges, hereditaments, and appurtenances whatsoever thereunto
belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions and remainders, rents, issues and profits
thereof; and all the estate, right title, interest, property claim and demand whatsoever of it, the
said Grantors, either in law or equity, of, in and to the same.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said messuage or tenement and lot or piece of ground above
described, hereditaments and premises hereby granted, bargained and sold or mentioned, or
intended so to be, with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantee, his heirs and as signs, to and for
the only proper use and behoof of the said Grantee, his heirs and assi gns forever.

AND the said Grantors will SPECIALLY WARRANT AND FOREVER DEFEND the property
hereby conveved.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 289 ARBUTUS PARK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

UPI/TAX PARCEL NUMBER 05E(8 01900



WALLACE WINN, : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY. PA.

VS. . CIVIL ACTION - LAW

DAVID EVANS, individually, and
t/a/d/b/a DAVE EVANS & SONS
DISPOSAL SERVICE a/k/a DAVE
EVANS DISPOSAL SERVICE, its
successors and/or assigns,

Defendants : NO. 2012-CV-392 ACIA -ED -vu

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Exccution. Tt has been issued because there is a judgment against
you. It may cause your property 1o be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal
rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of
these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be
exempt. There is a debtor’s exemption of $300. There are other exemptions which may be
applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have
other exemptions or rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the
altached claim form and demand for a prompl hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the
Sheriff’s Office at the address noted.

You should come to Court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to Court
and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. {F YOU DO
NOTHAVE ALAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW.
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER,

[F YOU CANNOT AIFORD TO [IIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE,

North Penn Legal Services PA lLawyer Referral Scrvice
168 East Fitth Street Pennsylvania Bar Association
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 PO Box 186

(570) 784-8760 Harrisburg, PA 17108

1-800-692-7375



WALLACE WINN, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PIEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.

VS. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

DAVID EVANS, individually, and

t/a/d/b/a DAVE EVANS & SONS

DISPOSAL SERVICE a/k/a DAVE

EVANS DISPOSAL SERVICE. its

successors and/or assigns, ;

Defendants : NO. 2012-CV-392 A2~ ED-Y6

WRIT OF EXECUTION
on
PERSONAL PROPERTY
and
REAL ESTATE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:
PO Box 380

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs against David Evans, individually, and
t/a/d/b/a/ Dave Evans & Sons Disposal Service a/k/a Dave Evans Disposal Service its
successors and/or assigns, Defendants,

(1} You are directed to levy upon the personal property of the Defendant and his
businesscs and to sell the Defendant’s interest therein;

(2) You are also directed 1o levy upon and sell the following described real
property:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT “A" and EXHIBIT “B”



(3) If property of the Delendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the
possession of anyone other than a named Garnishee, you are directed to notify such other person
that he or she has been added as a Garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount due; $ 433,521.36
Interest from 5/2/12 - 2/26/13 21.218.64
Previous Execution Cost 2.649.06
Prothontary 25.00
Execution Sheriff 1.500.00

$458.914.06

Additional Interest and costs to be added per Judgment

i’“\ .
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Prothonotary
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Scal of the Court
By

(Deputy)



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW
$300 statutory cxemption

Bibles, school books. sewing machines, uniforms and cquipment

Most wages and unemployment compensation

Social Security benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts

Certain veteran and armed forces benefils

Certain insurance proceeds

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law



WALLACE WINN, . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.

VS. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

DAVID EVANS, individually, and

t/a/d/b/a DAVE EVANS & SONS

DISPOSAL SERVICE a’k/a DAVE

EVANS DISPOSAL SERVICE, its

successors and/or assigns, ;

Defendants PNOC2012-CV-392 Qe . O NG

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
To the Sheriff:
I, the above-named Defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,
(a) I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be

0 (i) set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

1(11) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or
{(b) I claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of

exemption).

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following
exemptions:
{a) my $300 statutory exemption: .~ in cash;

O in kind (specify property):

(b) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):




I request a prompt Court Hearing to determine the cxemption. Notice of the Hearing

should be given to me at _ _ . (address)

telephone number

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. 1
understand that false statcments hercin arc made subject to the penaltics of 78 Pa.C.S. § 4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

Date: BY:

David Evans, individually, and t/a/d/b/a/
Dave Evans & Sons Disposal Service a/k/a
Dave Evans Disposal Service

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
35 West Main Street
Bloemsburg, PA 17815



EXHIBIT “A”

All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Hemlock Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of S.R. 0042; thence along the centerline of S.R. 0042 north
00 degrees 11 minutes 52 seconds west 372.25 feet to a point; thence along the same north 03
degrees 27 minutes 58 seconds west 176.25 feet to a point; thence along the same north 10
degrees 40 minutes 37 seconds west 190.54 feet to 4 point; thence along the same north 18
degrees 09 minutes 55 seconds west 208.34 feet to a point; thence along the same north 21
degrecs 26 minutes 50 seconds west 1478.51 fect 1o a point in the centerline of S.R. 0042 thence
passing through S.R. 0042 north 81 degrees 51 minutes 54 seconds cast 41.10 feet to a point on
the eastern edge of the right-of-way of S.R. 0042 at the northwest corner of lands of Glenn R,
and Mary R, Houck; thence along the eastern edge of the ri ght-of-way of §.R. 0042 and along
lands of Glenn R, and Mary R. Houek south 21 degrees 26 minutes 50 seconds cast 140.00 feet
to an existing iron pin; thence by lands of Glenn R, and Mary R. Houck north 81 degrees 51
minutes 54 seconds east 362.14 feet to an iron pin set in line of lands of Donald E. and Shirley C,
Zimmerman; thence by lands of Donald E. and Shirley C. Zimmerman south 10 degrees 52
minutes 25 seconds east 143.61 feet to an existing iron pin: thence by the same north 81 degrees
51 minutes 54 seconds east 200.00 feet to an existing iron pin; thence by the same north 10
degrees 52 minutes 25 seconds west 280.00 feet to an existing iron pin near the western edge of
the right-of-way of Township Route No. 493 and in line of lands of John H. and Ruth R,
Reichard; thence along lands of John H. and Ruth R, Reichard north 81 degrees 51 minutes 54
seconds east 31.89 feet to a drill hole in a concrete wingwall; thence south 75 degrees 59 minutes
56 seconds east 63.09 feet to a point at the center of the County Bridge over Little Fishing Creek;
thence along lands of Delbert and Paula Miller and lands now or formerly of Ralph and Betty
Temple and along the center of Little Fishin g Creek south 08 degrees 42 minutes and 47 seconds
east 712.17 feet to a point near the center of Fishing Creek; thence by lands now or formerly of
Ralph and Betty Temple north 72 degrees 16 minutes 36 seconds sast 42.86 feet to a point in
Fishing Creek; thence by the samc and passing through an iron pin on line south 03 degrees 31
minutes 36 seconds west 1672.08 feel to a point in Little Fishing Creek and in line of lands or
Carl T. and Clara L. Welliver; thence by lands of Carl T. and Clara L. Welliver and passing
through an existing iron pin on line south 75 degrees 31 minutes 49 scconds west 111.98 fect to
the place of BEGINNING.

EXCEPTING and RESERVING from this description a tract of land owned by Joseph J. and
Nancy L. Petty consisting of 1.209 acres of land; also excepting and reserving a tract of land
owned by Raymond J. Hess containing 0.558 acres of land for a total acreagce of 16.452 acres of
land in accordance with a survey prepared by Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated June 5.
1995 and approved by the Hemlock Township Supervisors on August 8. 1995 and recorded in
the Columbia County Court House on August 16, 1995,



